## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael Duane Feltz	12/29/2008
Kevin L Geho	12/31/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Paper Company
Street Address:	6400 Poplar Avenue
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38197

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330855

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)248-6451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-248-6208

Email: michele.mcroy@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

6285 TRI-RIDGE BOULEVARD Address Line 1: Address Line 4: LOVELAND, OHIO 45140

XPX-045974-US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Ryan

Total Attachments: 3

source=090115.asn.xpx045974p1#page1.tif source=090115.asn.xpx045974p1#page2.tif source=090115.asn.xpx045974p1#page3.tif

**REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0094** 

**PATENT** 500755023

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, at the domicile address as listed below, have contributed to the invention of certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which applications for United States Letters Patent and corresponding foreign patent protection have been or will be made; and

WHEREAS, International Paper Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of New York, United States of America, having an address of 6400 Poplar Avenue, Memphis, Tennessee 38197 desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, entitled PACKAGE FOR FILAMENTOUS OBJECTS (a/k/a Merchandising Package) and in and to any and all applications and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged individually and jointly, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any provisional, utility or design applications and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We hereby represent and warrant that we are under no duty or obligation, whether written or oral, to assign my rights to the above entitled invention to any person, company, or entity and that we have the full right, power and authority to assign this invention and patent rights appurtenant thereto.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0095

This Assignment shall be representative.	binding on the parties' successors, assignees and legal
PATRICK KUZAN Notary Public - Seal State Of Indiana My Commission Expires Feb 3, 2013	Michael Duane Feltz 56339 Cedar Road Mishawaka, IN 46545  DATE: 12/29/08
STATE OF	) ss:    NBER

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0096 Kevin L. Geho 9918 Mary Dell Lane Louisville, KY 40291

DATE: 12/31/08

STATE OF KENTUCKY
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON
SS

On this <u>31</u> day of <u>Decamber</u>, <u>3008</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the Sate and County aforesaid, personally appeared Kevin L. Geho to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

My commission Expire State at Large, KY
My Commission Expires June 12, 2012

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 022112 FRAME: 0097

**RECORDED: 01/15/2009**